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Fiber Pigtail Kits

REV.20240126.3

Applications
Fiber Pigtail Kits are designed to support both fusion and 
mechanical splicing for fiber cabling systems. Fiber Pigtail kits 
contain TIA/EIA-604 FOCIS compliant fiber optic connectors and 
meet or exceed TIA/EIA-568-C.3 performance requirements.

Description / Specifications
Vericom Fiber Pigtail Kits are constructed with standard TIA/
EIA-604 FOCIS fiber connectors and two meters of Corning® Fiber 
Cable. Our Fiber Pigtails are available in LC-UPC Singlemode, 
LC-UPC Multimode, LC-APC Singlemode, and SC-APC 
Singlemode. Singlemode assemblies are available in standard 
and bend insensitive glass. 12 strand Fiber Pigtail Kits utilize 
color coding and perform to meet TIA-568-C.3 standards.

Features & Benefits

•	 Built to meet existing ANSI/TIA-568-C.3 performance 
standard for interoperability

•	 FOCIS compliant adapters are color coded per 
ANSI/TIA-568-C.3 standards

•	 Pigtails allow for fusion or mechanical splicing 
avoiding time consuming polishing

•	 LC-UPC, LC-APC, SC-APC Singlemode & 
Multimode options available

•	 12 Fiber Pigtail Kits in OM3, SM, and SM Bend 
Insensitive fiber to meet customer needs 

Standards Compliance

•	 ANSI/TIA-568-C.3

•	 TIA-604-10 (FOCIS-10)

•	 TIA-604-3 (FOCIS-3)

•	 ISO/IEC 11801

•	 IEC 61754

•	 RoHS Compliant

Construction

Ferrules: Zirconia Ceramic

Housing Material: PC (Polycarbonate)

LC-UPC Multi Mode OM3 Color: Aqua

LC-UPC Single Mode Color: Blue

LC-APC Single Mode Color: Green

SC-APC Single Mode Color: Green

LC-UPC Multimode OM3 
(Aqua)

LC-UPC Singlemode 
(Blue)

LC-UPC Singlemode Bend Insensitive 
(Blue)

LC-APC Singlemode 
(Green)

LC-APC Singlemode Bend Insensitive
(Green)

SC-APC Singlemode 
(Green)

SC-APC Singlemode Bend Insensitive
(Green)

https://vericomsolutions.com/product/7741/lcupc-multimode-fiber-pigtail
https://vericomsolutions.com/product/7741/lcupc-multimode-fiber-pigtail
https://vericomsolutions.com/product/7742/lcupc-singlemode-fiber-pigtail
https://vericomsolutions.com/product/7742/lcupc-singlemode-fiber-pigtail
https://vericomsolutions.com/product/7742/lcupc-singlemode-fiber-pigtail
https://vericomsolutions.com/product/7742/lcupc-singlemode-fiber-pigtail
https://vericomsolutions.com/product/7743/lcapc-singlemode-fiber-pigtail
https://vericomsolutions.com/product/7743/lcapc-singlemode-fiber-pigtail
https://vericomsolutions.com/product/7743/lcapc-singlemode-fiber-pigtail
https://vericomsolutions.com/product/7743/lcapc-singlemode-fiber-pigtail
https://vericomsolutions.com/product/7744/scapc-singlemode-fiber-pigtail
https://vericomsolutions.com/product/7744/scapc-singlemode-fiber-pigtail
https://vericomsolutions.com/product/7744/scapc-singlemode-fiber-pigtail
https://vericomsolutions.com/product/7744/scapc-singlemode-fiber-pigtail
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Ordering Information

Item Number Description
FOP09-LCU-M3-12C-2M Fiber Pigtail, LC/UPC, OM3, 12 Color, 2 meters
FOP09-LCU-SM-12C-2M Fiber Pigtail, LC/UPC, SM 9/125, 12 Color, 2 meters
FOP09-LCU-SBI-12C-2M Fiber Pigtail, LC/UPC, SM 9/125 Bend Insensitive, 12 Color, 2 meters
FOP09-LCA-SM-12C-2M Fiber Pigtail, LC/APC, SM 9/125, 12 Color, 2 meters
FOP09-LCA-SBI-12C-2M Fiber Pigtail, LC/APC, SM 9/125 Bend Insensitive, 12 Color, 2 meters
FOP09-SCA-SM-12C-2M Fiber Pigtail, SC/APC, SM 9/125, 12 Color, 2 meters
FOP09-SCA-SBI-12C-2M Fiber Pigtail, SC/APC, SM 9/125 Bend Insensitive, 12 Color, 2 meters

Technical Illustrations
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LC Color Code

SC Color Code


